

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023

M/s. G. P. Associates Partnership Firm Applicant
Vs.

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad and ors Respondents

Mr. P. S. Dani i/b. Mr. R. M. Haridas for the Applicant.
Mr. Pawankumar Prasad, Respondent No.1, party-in-person
present.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE 2023.

P. C.

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 who appears in-person, stand over to 11 July 2023.
2. This Court is informed that the matter is listed before the trial Court on 30 June 2023. Let the joint application for adjournment be filed before the trial Court, which application to be considered favourably by the trial Court.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.