

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023

M/s. G.P. Associates

...Applicant.

Versus

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors.

..Respondents.

*Mr. Prasad Dani and Mr. R.M. Haridas for the applicant.
Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, respondent No.1-in-person.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 11, 2023.

P. C. :

1. After arguing the matter for some time, it is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent no.1 who is appearing in-person has not obtained necessary permission from the committee of this Court. Respondent no.1 is directed to obtain permission from the committee of this Court for conducting the matter in-person. Stand over to **25th July 2023** at 2.30 p.m.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]