

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

M/s. G. P. Associates

.. Applicant

Versus

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

.....

- Mr. Rajendra M. Haridas, Advocate for Applicant in Civil Revision Application No.320 of 2023 and Respondent No.1 in Interim Application No.575 of 2024.
- Mr. Prasad Ramchander Pawankumar, party in-person present.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 18, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Haridas, learned Advocate for Applicant in Civil Revision Application No.320 of 2023 and Respondent No.1 in Interim Application No.575 of 2024 and Mr. Pawankumar, party in-person.
- 2.** At the request of Mr. Pawankumar, party in-person one last opportunity is given to Respondent to prepare himself.
- 3.** Stand over to **03rd April, 2024.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.03.18
18:28:23 +0530