

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 575 OF 2024

M/s. G.P. Associates

.. Applicant

Versus

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Rajendra M. Haridas a/w Mr. Sumit Khaire for Applicant in CRA & Respondent No. 1 in IA
- Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad, Party in Person present.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2024

P. C.:

1. The submissions made by Mr. Pawankumar R. Prasad are inconclusive. Hence, the matter to be treated as Part-Heard.
2. Stand over to **25th April, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.** To be placed under the caption **“Part-Heard”**.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.04.17
18:37:20
+0530