

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2023

M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership FirmAPPLICANT

V/S

Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 575 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application 320 OF 2023

Pawankumar Ramchander PrasadPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. G. P. Associates, Partnership FirmRESPONDENT

R M Haridas for Petitioner

Pawan Kumar R Prasad for Respondent in Person

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 10th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)