

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u> DATE : 14th October, 2024 Advocate Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad – Respondent No.1 Present. Learned Advocate Pawankumar Ramchander Prasad who is a party-in-person submitted that notice is duly served upon him, therefore, he has waived the notice. Hence, office is directed to waive/dispensed with notice against Respondent No.1. Likewise, learned Advocate for the Applicant is directed to supply copies for issuing notices to Respondent Nos.2 to 6 within 02 (two) weeks (excluding Diwali Vacation). If copies supplied, notice returnable date be extended by 10 (ten) weeks. sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II) dsm	