

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.320 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.575 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2024.12.06
06:44:15
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

M/s. G. P. Associates

...Applicant

V/s.

Mr.Pawankumar R. Prasad and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Pawankumar R. Prasad:-	Respondent No.1 in person.
---------------------------	----------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2024

P.C. :-

1. This matter is mentioned by way of *praecipe*. The matter is taken on board.
2. Heard Respondent No.1 in person. In this Revision Application, the Defendant has challenged the order passed in Notice of Motion thereby dismissing the Application as per the provisions of Order VII, Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (“CPC”). Earlier, the stay is granted. Now, the Respondents want early hearing of this matter.

3. It is contended that Milind N. Jadhav, J. has heard this matter and copy of order annexed dated 17th April 2024 records that it is '**Part Heard**'.

4. The submission is, the Applicant is not co-operating. In such an eventuality, this Court cannot show any indulgence to him. He is at liberty to take appropriate steps by filing necessary Application to the Registrar (Judicial-I). He is at liberty to request for tagging Appeal from Order.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]